October 9, 2022

Weekly Events at Trinity

Worship Service Sunday, 10:00 am Worship Center

Trinity Kids Sunday, 10:15 am FDC**
Student Ministry Sunday, 5:00-7:00pm Student Bldg.
Adult Bible Fellowship ~ Sunday, 9:00 am MB-307* M att eW
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am MB-306*
Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm MB-304* i :
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am MB-304* T| \ (J YOO f‘ | N K O 1
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*Main Building **Family Discipleship Center
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Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex
Elder
anthony@trinityefca.com

Angelle Rowe
Church Administrator
angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Dir.
walter@trinityefca.com

George Rhode
Elder
georger@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
Elder
jason@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR code
to fill out our Welcome card

online!

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel @trinityefca.com
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Avery Mendheim
Youth MiqisFry Director 19380 N. 10th St.
avery@trinityefca.com Covington, LA
70433
Kingsley Skinner
Office:

Elder

85) 893-0218
kingsley@trinityefca.com (985) 89

Jeff Walter
Elder
jeffw@trinityefca.com S ‘7&{.

Amy Gex i

Kid’s Ministry Director EFC A

amy@trinityefca.com
In essentials, unity.

Kerry Shields In non-essentials,
Elder charity.
kerry@trinityefca.com In all things, Jesus
Christ.

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know how
we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you're new here, scan the
OR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the love
of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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Announcemaents

Women in Pursuit | October 11th

Join us for an evening of food, fun & fellowship at the Trinity Women’s Game
Night! The fun will start at 6:30pm this Tuesday evening. If your last name
begins with A-L, please bring a savory treat. If it begins with M-Z, please bring
a sweet treat. If you'’re unable to bring either, please bring yourself! We always
have plenty. Invite a friend as well!

Women’s Crafting | October 15th
Gnomes, gnomes, and more gnomes. This simple craft is a great way to
decorate for any season or favorite team, or use them instead of bows on
gifts! Mark your calendar to join us any time from 9am to 12pm on Saturday,
October 15th in the FDC.

Baby Dedication | October 23rd
We are planning to celebrate baby/child dedications on Sunday, October 23rd
during the Worship Service. Please contact Angelle at angelle@trinityefca.com
if you would like to dedicate your child, or if you have any questions.

Men’s Pickle Ball Classic | October 29th

The Men’s Pickle Ball Classic will be held on Saturday, October 29th at Pelican
Park for 2pm. The sign up is on our website under Events! Contact Miguel at
miguel@trinityefca.com with questions or for more information.

Fall Fest | October 30th

Trinity’s annual Fall Fest is coming up on October 30th from 4-6 pm. There
are plenty ways for you to be a part of this family event. There will be games,
crafts, inflatables and more. One fun way to get involved is to create a trunk
at the festival! If you’d like to help in any way, please check out the sign up
today in the foyer or contact Amy at amy@trinityefa.com.

Trinity Missions Team Highlight

This week we are praying for the ReachGlobal Ministry and their Hurricane Ian
response. Pray for safety and wisdom for the impacted churches and
communities in Florida as they navigate recovery from the storm, for wisdom
and Gospel conversations for the staff as they go in and assess to begin their
response, for the trauma care team as they begin helping people process their
Ian experience and put their trust in Jesus and for provisions to meet all the
needs of our churches and ReachGlobal Ministry in this new hurricane disaster.

Matthew

The Gospel of the Kingdom

Matthew: The Gospel of the Kingdom
The Academy of Faith
Matthew 17:14-27

Lesson #1: faith vs. faith (17:14-21)
Lesson #2: who is in charge (17:22-23)
Lesson #3: God (17:24-27)

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week, October 10th-16th, pray through month 1, days 10-16.
Abide in Christ through prayer!
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